## 503809216 05/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3855864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
MASATOSHI SHIRAKI	01/20/2009		
HIROKI MORI	01/20/2009		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15144894				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007330.00095\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503809216 REEL: 038442 FRAME: 0615

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masatoshi S	HIRAKI	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroki MORI		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)					
		(4)								
			In consider	ation of the sum of dersigned, the unde	one dollar (\$1.00	) and oth	er good	and valuab	le conside	erations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHII	KI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561 Japan							
			as defined in 3 provisional, non-	gnated as the Assig 5 U.S.C. §100, in t provisional, division ns, reissues and ree	the invention, and nal, continuation,	d in all ap substitute	oplication	ns for pater	nt includir	ng any and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	PROCESS U	NIT				<u>-</u>		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Dock	et No.				<del>-</del>		
			for which the und	lersigned has (have)						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Tan. 20,	2009				<del></del>	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application filed	Serial Number					<u> </u>	<del></del>
applicati any appl Assigned claims or reexamir States re full right to nerewith.	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned is convey the entire in the undersigned	e Assig agree( or divi e in obl agree( rnation agree( d Unite hereby lication terest I	nees may deem s) to execute all sion thereof, or a taining evidence a s) to execute all al Convention for (s) to perform all d States patent to authorize(s) and (s) to the said As arerin assigned, a by grant(s) the fi	necessary. papers necessary in ny patent or relssue and going forward wi papers and docume Protection of Indust affirmative acts wh the Assignee. request(s) the Comm signee, as Assignee and that he has (the	n connection with application based ith such interferents and perform trial Property or sinich may be necomissioner of Pate e of the entire interference y have) not executive.	any inter d thereon, nce. any act v milar agre essary to ents to iss erest, and uted, and v	ference for the in which made ements, obtain, ue any a hereby will not e	which may nvention, ar ay be neces maintain or and all Lette covenants to execute, any	be declared to coop ssary in co r confirm ors Patents that he ha y agreeme	ed concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or as of the United as (they have) ents in conflict
	in witness whereof, a	- vocut	ad by the under	land as the date.	(a) annosito the			(-)		
Date							_		!	_ (SEAL)
Date	Jan.	20,	2009	Name of Inventor	Jarroki MORI	ki	M	rú		_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor						(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor						(SEAL)
Date				Name of inventor						(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor						(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor						(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 038442 FRAME: 0616

**RECORDED: 05/03/2016**